News release



Sun Life Malaysia Announces Five-Party Collaboration to Combat Rising Threat of Diabetes in Malaysia

10,000 Malaysians to Benefit From Early Diabetes Detection Campaign

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia – August 22 2019 - At least 10,000 Malaysians will benefit from free diabetes screening thanks to a new inititaive announced today by Sun Life Malaysia Assurance Berhad and Sun Life Malaysia Takaful Berhad (collectively Sun Life Malaysia), a life insurance and Family Takaful provider respectively, in partnership with Walnut Wellness, Roche Diagnostics (M) Sdn Bhd, AM PM Pharmacy Sdn Bhd, and Tigas Alliance Sdn Bhd.

The *Brighter Health Screening Programme* will offer free diabetes screenings at 47 pharmacy branches across eight states – Kuala Lumpur, Selangor, Negeri Sembilan, Kedah, Perak, Johor, Penang, and Sabah. The scheme aims to enhance early diabetes detection among Malaysians and is part of Sun Life Malaysia's "Brighter YOU" Corporate Responsibility initiatiaves.

Raymond Lew, the CEO and President/Country Head of Sun Life Malaysia, shared, "Our *Diabetes in Asia: Empowering Communities to Lead Healthier Lives* report unearthed a troubling finding that Malaysia ranks the highest (3.5 million Malaysians) on the list of diabetes prevalance amongst Asian countries. The report also showed that 93% of Malaysians thought screening for diabetes was necessary, but only 27% have actually been screened. This means, while there is good awareness levels in terms of the importance of pre-emptive action, there is a worrying lack of actual preventive measures being taken by Malaysians"

"The partnership with these 4 healthcare providers is our immediate reaction to addressing these findings. As part of Sun Life Malaysia's purpose to help people live healthier lives, we are committed to empowering more Malaysians to be proactive in mitigating this silent killer and we believe the blood glucose screenings will be a crucial first step in the right direction," he added.

The free screenings also aim to identify potential undiagnosed diabetes among Malaysians in order to prevent or delay substantial long-term complications. Beyond direct intervention to screen potentially diabetic patients, the programme is also looking to raise overall awareness of the disease and educate them on proper diabetes management to lead healthier lives.

Sun Life Malaysia has focused on diabetes since 2013, collaborating with Diabetes Malaysia and HOPE Worldwide KL through financial aid for diabetic patients and awareness cum diabetes prevention programmes for the underprivileged.

Present at the signing ceremony were Leo Grepin, President of ASEAN, Sun Life Financial Asia; Raymond; Khor Xin Yun, CEO, Walnut Wellness; Alan Lee, National Sales Manager, Roche Diagnostics; Hiew Kai Ming, Deputy Chief Marketing & Branding Officer, AM PM Pharmacy; and Lim Jack Shen, Business Development Director, Tigas Alliance.

Leo Grepin added, "We need to fight the rise in diabetes by encouraging and empowering people to be active, eat healthy, and get screened. Simple lifestyle changes can make a huge difference and the early screening available through this initative will help thousands of people make the first step in better managing their health. Sun Life is committed to helping people live healthier lives. Winning the fight against diabetes is an important cause for Sun Life around the world and our largest community wellness initiative."

Sun Life Malaysia's ongoing efforts in promoting wellness among Malaysians include several community-focused initiatives such as its annual Resolution Run, a yearly race that advocates healthy living through running, and Live Healthier Lives events that feature regular community workout sessions and health activities to raise awareness on healthy living to the general public.

The *Brighter Health Screening Programme* will run from September to October 2019. For more information, please visit: <u>bit.ly/SLMBrighterHealth</u> or follow Sun Life Malaysia on Facebook at: <u>www.facebook.com/sunlifemalaysia</u> and Instagram at <u>www.instagram.com/sunlifemalaysia</u> my.

Connect with Sun Life Malaysia

Facebook | Instagram | Youtube #SunLifeMalaysia #LifeIsBrighterUnderTheSun







About Sun Life Malaysia

Sun Life Malaysia (Sun Life Malaysia Assurance Berhad and Sun Life Malaysia Takaful Berhad) is a joint venture by Sun Life Financial Inc. and Avicennia Capital Sdn. Bhd., a fully owned Khazanah Nasional Berhad investment holding company, specialising in Insurance and Family Takaful.

Sun Life Malaysia offers a comprehensive range of life insurance and Family Takaful products and services to Malaysians across the country and is focused on helping Clients achieve lifetime financial security and live healthier lives. Sun Life Malaysia distributes its products through a range of distribution channels including bancassurance, direct marketing, telemarketing, agency, telco-assurance and government and corporate business.

Sun Life is a leading international financial services organisation providing insurance, wealth and asset management solutions to individual and corporate Clients. Sun Life has operations in a number of markets worldwide, including Canada, the United States, the United Kingdom, Ireland, Hong Kong, the Philippines, Japan, Indonesia, India, China, Australia, Singapore, Vietnam, Malaysia and Bermuda. As of 30 June 2019, Sun Life had total assets under management (AUM) of CAD\$1,025 billion.

Sun Life Financial Inc. trades on the Toronto (TSX), New York (NYSE) and Philippine (PSE) stock exchanges under the ticker symbol SLF.

For more information please visit www.sunlifemalaysia.com.

Media Relations Contact:

Lee Yip Cheong Senior Manager, Brand & Communications Sun Life Malaysia Tel/Mobile: 03-2614 8846 / 017-232 2575

Email: yipcheong.lee@sunlifemalaysia.com